

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2581 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

C.I.T,NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAURABH SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite specific directions and reasonable chances affidavit of valuation not filed till date. Request for further grant of time is rejected.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

|  
|

|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

sk