

i»¿SECTION-III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Necessary Orders/Directions on behalf of the Applicant/Respondent)
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 790 & 791 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BILAGU CHANDRASEKHAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. A.K Sinha, Advocate has on 9th July, 2013 filed Application for necessary Orders/Direction on behalf of the Applicant/Respondent same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2.

It is further submitted that the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th January, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

â€œDelay condoned.

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 7467 of 2009.â€

Service is complete.

Original record is available.

Statement of Case not filed by both the parties so far.

The Application in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha , Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

HMT4