

(

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2581 OF 2010

C.I.T,NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAURABH SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
(In-Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The deficit court fee has been paid by the counsel for the  
appellant.

Post the matter before the regular Bench.

(Geeta Ahuja)

Sr. P.A.

(Poonam Sharma)  
Court Master