

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1901 OF 2010

C.I.T,NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAURABH SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. D. Geetta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent, even on the second call.

However, four weeks' time is granted finally to the respondent to file statement of case failing which his right to file statement of case shall stand forfeited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER