

Listed on : 2-9-2014
Registrar Court No. :
Item No. :

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7467 & 7469 OF 2009
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1723, 1901 & 2581 OF 2010
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 790 & 791 OF 2013**

**WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2013**
(Application for directions in C.A. Nos. 790 & 791 of 2013)

C.I.T., NEW DELHI ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

ROHTISAVA CHAND ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7467 AND 7469 OF 2009 WITH 1723, 1901 & 2581 OF 2010,
790 & 791 OF 2013**

There is sole respondent in all the matters above-mentioned and are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

Original records are available.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR