

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7467/2009

C.I.T., NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHTISAVA CHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

- CIVIL APPEAL No. 7469/2009
- CIVIL APPEAL No. 1723/2010
- CIVIL APPEAL No. 1901/2010
- CIVIL APPEAL No. 2581/2010
- CIVIL APPEAL No. 790/2013
- CIVIL APPEAL No. 791/2013

O R D E R

After going through the record and the impugned judgment of the High Court, we do not find any error therein. The appeals are dismissed.

.....J.  
[ J. CHELAMESWAR ]

.....J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 04, 2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Om Parkash Sharma  
Date: 2014.09.11  
16:43:57 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7467/2009

C.I.T., NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHTISAVA CHAND

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7469/2009 (With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 1723/2010 (With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 1901/2010 (With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 2581/2010 (With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 790/2013 (With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 791/2013 (With Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Arjijit Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava,Adv.  
Mr. anupam Mishra,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra,Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

Mr. Nageswar Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)